
 

  

 
A1-1 

BIDDING REQUIREMENTS 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

FRBRUARY 14, 2023 

                                                                                                                               

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 

101 EAST. ST. LOUIS STREET 

NASHVILLE, LLINOIS 62263 

 

FGM ARCHITECTS INC. 

475 REGENCY PARK, SUITE 325 

O’FALLON, ILLINOIS 62269 

 

TO:    ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

 

SUBJECT: JAIL UPGRADES 

WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL  

245 NORTH KASKASKIA STREET 

NASHVILLE, ILLINOIS 62263 

           Project Number:  21-3205.01 

 

This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated 

October 7, 2022. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in space provided on Bid Form. Failure to do so 

may subject bidders to disqualification. 

 

GENERAL 

All references to Bid Date shall be changed from February 15, 2023 to March 1, 2023.  Location and time to 

remain the same. 

 

 

MANUAL 

A. SECTION TABLE OF CONTENTS – Revised the following sections: 

1. Section 00 11 13 - Advertisement for Bids – Removed requirement for Project Labor Agreement.  

 

Respectfully, 

 
Joshua N. Mandell, AIA, NCARB, LEED AP BD+C   

 

This addendum consists of 1 page 

 

 

Attachments:   Section 00 11 13 - Advertisement for Bids, 2 pages 

 

 

   

      

END OF ADDENDUM 1 


